CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE GRDER NO. 1 {Final)

PRQJECT NO.: P-908 (Liberty Village Pavement Rehabiitation & Improvement Project)

DESCRIPTION: Pavement Exploratory Excavation and Pavement Repair Due to Water Line
Break

O Sequel Contractors, Inc.

You are hereby instructed to comply with the following changes from the Contract Plans and
Specifications:

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
Description Change in Change in
{Detailed Explanation Attached) Contract Price? Working Days
1. | Exploratory Excavation & Pavement Repair ;
Due to Water Line Break $33,271.59 5
Net Change in Contract Price and Work Days $33,271.50 5

'Deduction or decrease in Contract Price is denoted in parentheses.

The following change is hereby made a part of the Contract Documentis and shall be performed
under the same terms and conditions as required by the original Contraci Documents. Except as
modified herein, the original Contract Documents and all prior amendments shall remain in full
force and effect and all of the terms of the Coniract Documentis are hereby incorporated in this
Change Order.

SUMMARY OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT w..ovveoervcrresiecens $1,495,830.00
COOT (FINAL) oeerereeeeaeneeerreeseessse s seenesraesesossessseassene $33,271.59
TOTAL erreerrrereerereessesesmsseesssesemsesesseeseessasessereessoees $1,529,101.59
SUMMARY_OF WORKING DAYS

FIRST DAY OF WORK: cvvvvveeeererreseseeseseesessseesseesseseesons 01/28/2019
CONTRAGT WORKING DAYS: cvverrrrrrrrrseeeeressesseeeeressseseeseennons 60
TIME EXTENSION: GCO 1 (FIAIY eoevveosreeeereseseeneesesseseesreressaon 5
NEW TOTAL WORKING DAYS: c.vvcevrrmrceersorermmeseooeemsmessessessees 85
LAST DAY OF WORKS 1 veoeeeomereeeeneeenmeseneseeeeneneseosens 05/15/2019

GP-17

12100-0001\2054038v7 dog



CHANGE ORDER DETAIL

Change Order No.: 1 (Final)

Project No.: P-808 (Libertvy Village Pavement Rehabilitation & improvement Project)
Description: Pavement Exploratory Excavation and Pavement Repair Due to Water Line
Break

The changes or interpretations described and noted herein are hereby authorized. The signed
criginal of this order is on file in the Department of Public Works. Shown as separate paragraphs:
(A} Reason for Change; (B} Description of Change; (C) Change in Contract Costs; and (D)
Change in Completion Date.

ltem No. 1:

Al Reason for Change: Contractor was directed o provide support for a water line break on
westbound Manhatian Beach Boulevard west of Redondo Avenue on 3/28/2019.

B. Description of Change: Contractor was directed to perform an exploratory excavation o
identify all the voids in the subgrade in the area of the water line break. Upon identification
of all of the voids, the contracior was directed 1o backfill with base material, pave with a
rubberized asphalt cap, and re-stripe .

C. Change in Contract Cost:
Add $33,271.59

D, Change in Completion Date:

Add 5 Working Days

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW:

GP-18

12100-0001\2054038v7.doc



The original Contract Price was ($1,495,830.00). Contract Change Order No. 1 (Final) increased
the Contract Price by ($33,271.59). The new Contract Price will be $33,271.59, resulting in an
increase of approximately 2.22% to the original Contract. 5.

&0
The original Contract Time of }/Working Days was extended by ¥ Working Days per Change
Order No. 1 (Final). The last contract Working Day is new Date.

Public Works Director

A

. o 4oy
City E
Yy nglneeK/ / 7_

Concurred by: W / {Jﬁ,‘ /

Project Manager

Ordered: é,ﬁ@q Date: % // 5

Concurred by:

Acceptance by the Contractor:

This Change Order is in full compromise and setilement of all adjustments to Contract Time and
Contract Price, and compensation for any and all delay, extended or additional field and home
office overhead, disruption, acceleration, inefficiencies, lost labor or equipment productivity,
differing site conditions, construction interferences and other extraordinary or consequential
damages (hereinafter called “Impacts”), including any ripple or cumulative effect of these Impacts
on the overall Work under the Contract arising directly or indirectly from the performance of Work
described in this Change Order. By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor agrees that
this Change Order constitutes a complete accord and satisfaction with respect to all claims for

schedule extension, Impacts, or any costs of any nature, character or kind arising out of or
incidental to this Change Order.

Nam% Date: ’;’ /./f/ 7

Title: _MICHAELA.MAHLER  SECRETARY -

GP-19
12100-000112054038v7.doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. 2909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(a) CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL SUMMARY REPORT

B X7/Ai

GP-21
12100-000112054038v7 doc

Date
CCO Proposal No. / Contractor 5/76 // A?q f/c- néf e
Item No. / Location ﬂdu Aa /}[m. Zr—L Z/I/A,
AMOUNT
General Contractor
23
1. & e $ /gQO/' '-'J L-(M‘hq
N
2 MRTBITEL BB i it o s SRS R S Y s S S SR $ ¥ V =
_ 75ty 0178
3. EQRIDIISNT COSE: . i misecnvimssvssesmtcommasisesnesim s o ss usss e sinises cassis $_/ *
2% Ty
4. SPECial FOTCES/SEIVICES: ... eoeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e B %5@'2‘4 B
Subtotal Contractor Coste...... ..o /\ ..................................... $ ‘N 32,90 i
5. Subcontractor/Sub-Subcontractor Name, g 1Y "0&‘47’
Zz
Labor COSt....ooeoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $ /70-'—?’
. ¢ ¢0
Material COSt........oovooveeeoereeeeeenenne. §_ 2b. —
Yo
Equipment Cost.........cooeiiiiiiiienne $ 16%.=
Subtotal Subcontractor/Sub-Subcontractor Cost
6. Subcontractor/Sub-Subcontractor Name
LABBE BOBE: ... cossmmnnsmns s $
Material Cost .. ..coovvriiiieiiiiiciceeeees $
Equipment Cosl........c.cccmmsmmmsnsnne $
76572
Subtotal Subcontractor/Sub-Subcontractor COSt.........oooie et $ -
TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER COSTS.....oeeeeeeeee e eee e $ jg,ﬁ 53 v :’ P
82 4 T Al



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. f-909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

Date 9/)?/ 7 pege [

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor / 0:47_‘/604 i

ltem No. / Location /f/ﬂ,.,/‘ /%‘- /Sycé /{ A’J
HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS

Classification: #4101 oT & |8 £1.22|s /¥ 22
Name: Zieh Bragl. REG $ $
Classification: / ,§¢r OT 8 [$ (627 |3 5}?22‘
Name:  Joua g j’.//é, e REG $ $
Classification: g 5, /oy OT 2 |$ £72¢° S Fo
Name: '9“,,,,7 Taverses REG $ $
Classfication: pp ¢/c. for OT g |$ 57 |$ 2w, )P
Name: 7. Jdin Ao ,,',Sc, REG $ $
Classification: aﬂﬂrgr(gf ' oT ¢ |$ X729 18 2 %2
Name: /7 /e Aewel/ i b y
Classification: /25 or OT ¢ |8 46.07 |8 D67 3%
Name: /o, /be Alocel/ REG $ $
TOTAL LABOR $

OVETNEAAIPIOME 2ZDYD ucssiiisiimsvsiiaosvmssmmsssisss smis i i s S s e kS5 S S S S s s 3

Total labor/overhead/Profit ... .......cooei e ee et e e $

Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor

labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... .o $

General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor

or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%.........cccccocevvrieecvennees $

OB iscsic o suusommmmessnmvemsssmmms s R A P Bess WS s B A H S S SO AR PR S P e e $

GP-22

12100-00012054038v7.doc




CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

Date

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. [)~09

2459

/crgol

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor /d» //ﬂ [4 )6 F
ltem No. / Location /{/mq b %L Ll f Yoid
HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS
Classification: 0/&/(&:/ OT 4 |$ gl |$ Zhee
Name: ) pc Ca Mg REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
TOTAL LABOR $ 20/2 zg
28
OVENEAAIPIONM 20% --————oooo oo eeee e eeeeeeeeeeeereeeee §_ 2724 =
[AZ
Total |aBnrovErEEAITONE .. . i ot s TSR SR R B VB R -5 Vg}é‘ i
)% Bond £ L
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% .....cveeeevieaeieeeeee e D,
General contractor’s mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%. ..o £
0%
TBLL oo canssssmnsanensssmrn e sospkssrrmsrmeRRis o SR SR e AR e NSRS P AR5 3 V—? f e s

12100-0001\2054038v7 doc

GP-22



‘ CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
¢ Project No. -903

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(d) MATERIAL COST REPORT
oate | 2/0/09

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (on7rec fer
Item No. / Location /%”/' /ﬁ‘["’ &L ﬂ/cl
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1. Material — As/ha /7 $ 20675 E2
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
2 Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
3. Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST | $ 2063 22

NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the material cost report.

o Bt S 207~
Total material/overhead/profit

Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor

material/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... %
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%.........co $ /
/2
L T 22 1 ) A
GP-24

12100-000112054038v7 doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

Project No. /#-%09
e T4
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM
3-6.2(e) EQUIPMENT COST REPORT
Date QAF / 7
CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor /‘0"7[ reog Aor
ltem No. d Location /%,. be %_ &L ,éf/o/cf
EQUIPMENT NO. EXTENDED
(Description, Type, Size) HOURS HOURLY RATE AMOUNTS
Forevnee [ fop wf o [ & 59 .22 )76 % .
Fhoe— (age SO0 & /2 22 25417 351 .0 v,
Ship = (<5 SFP & P 957 2%
SHhideterr— Case YA & 7/ X 24 12
/Zo//r'f - Ul P05 & o2 % 0. 2
A//.‘) whoerd —Woncee Y it ol 2 1¢
Trafoe [Parri oo des 5y —_— 6o %
& dfsis
SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COST S [2H4s> By 3uu.04
EBRe ARy
OVENEBLPIOM 15% ..o § el
2URM e
Total equipment/overnead/Profit............occeeeeuieiinoi et $ /¢S yéc okl thelia
) 7,28
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor / /’ E ond g*——-""—__'
equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor’s mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%...........ccc.c..c.. $ &
822 “ s/
_ﬂ;/ (/ 5
TOMAL et es oo eeee e S_L D O s

GP-25
12100-000112054038v7.doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. [J_709

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2 (f) SPECIAL FORCES/SERVICES COST REPORT

Date 3’/3'3?//9

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (2w Trac )['/
ftem No. / Location embbe for &L £hd
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
% Lrntal Sqor - Mosfnee loves efe $ $oY. ZF
$
Subtotal | $
2 | Soper (05 - PoyS Trecfring S oy
- $
Subtotal | $
5 OMM—';O Fres— HeonsowS $ o€
5
Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST $ /%‘Q’Z_@

NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the special forces/services cost report.

974 2 <2
OVErRead/Profit 186 - o mmnmrmmmismivs sy vt sy s it sss ot ss s sss oo Sy i 56 55055
. . /%g"“‘!' ‘_——-‘*‘:“Zﬁvr
Total Special Forces/Services/Overhead/Profit ....................

GP-26
12100-0001\2054038v7.doc



SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC.

135486 Imperial Hi-way DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

i AND
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT Contract No.
STATE LICENSE #610600 A e rEnrormmic LA L B0 Contract C.0. No.
(562) 802-7227 (562) 802-7499 Fax - sk oF wemane 448 1] Report No.
Contractor Job No._§"3(

WORK PERFORMED oy SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. (dy o i"\m\\o:Hu Renah

Contractor Report No.

¥ ‘ll"ﬁ

DESCRIPTION OF WORK l\-

ME-MMMEH.

R SUIERE [ ESERE LABOR wours | MoumLY [ exrenoen
Fick Uk TruK B @ 76 /6 _ o .
L Rar K he 78T W 20 O 70 N 0 0 8 R T AL
Y. 76) S I < 22 Ve e:?‘.%g , , Jor.
9478 S kidgfiok F74 2EE 1 /o T o Lahgrer Vimee 06 107 | S238 (72
%:7'17 “ (B e 27 J;Q 7 B L jer
mm NI an-rl + ) < o2 A DT puprid op 7 e & 70 | o Po
Rﬂ'l‘\-‘l:lﬂ dp ¢ @_Qa . o.T. -
I/Uﬁrugjm‘_ o P na ) | G710 [900 80
B Nowo | o8/Cih e ® 197 L
_ : 7 %3 06 105 é%g_
o va\;.:_g[m@ pp mo. Y 1 E7 100 (]
MATERIAL & WORK poNE|BY sPECIALISTS
" DESCRIPTION — NO. UNIT | UNIT cosT SUB-TOTAL -?,é/.? 53
\ﬂﬂ“f‘ L7 = QF‘ il /T K L /57 /9 6'25 7(9 A SURCH —~— ( SEE SPE PROVISIONS)
VM TN e - L e e e
TﬁA_j ‘ H ey |x ;@; _‘32 ::::ii. EXPENSE NO s -
TOTAL COST OF LABOR | A 3:‘@/3 5’3
x YO:'!'ALJCGST‘OF EQUIPMENT. MATERIALS AND WORK —> | B 5;)1?// /c;/
i ; + .90 % Markup on Labor Cost (A) | 722 73
N comNagion + /§ 7 Markup on Mtl. Equip & Work Cost (B) | 286 (/)7
SUB-TOTAL (/036897
AC FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT 1% Bond & Ins. 70347
¥ Distribution: 5% for Prime Contractor ‘
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Original: SEQUEL rora V62| o]

Yellow: FOREMAN
Pink: OWNER



INVOICE
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Saveic $OMENE
RN, - M s, YN ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES
400 E. S1XTH ST.. P.O. BOX 2229, CORONA. CA 92878-2229
T 951-736-7600 F SSLEPF 4471

Job tivmber: 52106451

SSQUEL CONTRACTORS IRC 2068 %R 01 z% Job RAddrass: WARINE RVEROE INFROVEMENT FROJ

1354€ IMPERIAL EWY

Job City: MANHETTAN BEFRCH
1= CON Job b
- s EQUE- o
SANTAR FE STRINGS ca 30670 Qucte # €310641
Ei0, ¥ ¢ 53€
Cust Job § S52€

Unaxt Unit Zayv Haul #aul Product
Ticke:r ® Dsts bDescriptien Units U/M Price Tatal fee T& Reta Totzl Tozal
30327341 02/728/19 111 B 2 PG 64-1C 20.38 TN 47.1¢ 561.53 3.00 91.63 12.80 260.8¢ 1,31%.02 8§
30327352 02/28/19 111 B8 2 PG 64-1C Io.i8 ™ 47.18 480.2% 3.00 45,91 12.80 2i7.60 746.BO S
e # ow_S3C
4 ¥
AL # Pay Daze .
B=30TTOM DUMZ E=ZUD DUMP F=FOB F=TRUCK § FUP ERM T=TEN WHIELIR A=TRASETER
¥ um haul rate appliss
Taxzabls Tax_Exexpt Znv.Fes Sales Tax 3 Neri-Taxabls Inveice Amount
i¥zzerial! iMazezial [Haul!
30.56rH .441.82 .00 6.00 1,441.8Z2 2503 476.4¢ 2,083.82

Terms: Payment due by 10th day of month
following month of delivery. 1% service
charge per month on accounts past 30 days. ORIGINAL



P

m
Ly

AL

¢
t
L

REN

ovroie

3

F

N i
X s
i
b
wr ”
- 3
L
i
i
'
18 i
» N "
W i
Yo
' 1 <
e B n
! :
T il

i
b
1




7

F
e

4 RAY'S TRUCKING TELEPHONE(310)538-9891

P.O.Box 6553 * TORRANCE, CA 90504 RECEWVED FAX(310)327-6922

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE inyoice 0240
¥ C!‘Q-Rss 3
NO STATEMENT WILL FOLLOW g1 CONTRA

Sequel Contractors, Inc. Date: February 28, 2019

13546 Imperial Hwy.

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

LOCATION: Redondo & 19th . -Manhattan Beach- Job # 536

DATE DRIVER TICKET NO. HOURS RATE |SUB-TOTAL
2128119 M.N. Transport A-2983280 8 $ 8800 (8% 704.00

3 5

$ .

3 =

$ -

$ B

$ "

$ &

$ »

T —

[ $ -

Rem | JOO W =T

aals | Dage S 2

S $ =

B T 5 -

e (Ve UMD | W g .

P Dme $ >

——— Pav Onba [3 E

CRIL & - 3 =

% .

$ -

$ -

3 -

$ -
TOTAL: $ 704.00

Mete: -"Under the Mechanic’s Lien Law(California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1181 et seq), any contractor, sub-conlractor, Iaborer, supplier or clher parson who helps
to improve your property but is not paid for his work or supplies, has a right 1o enforce a claim against your property. This means that, after a court hearing, your property
could be sold by a court office and the procesds of the sale used to salisfy the indebtedness. This can happan even if you have paid your own contractor in Tull, if the
subcontractor, iaborer, or supplier remains unpaid.”

Payments are due Lpon presentation of invoce In the event that payment is not received within 30 days of the invpice dave, interes! will be charged on alf amounts due a the rate of 1.5% par
month untl paid. ifany acfion or procesding is brought io collect ary sums due Under this invoice, the losng party of parfies In SuCh ACHOA OF proceading Shall pay 38 cosis, BXPENSES and ATDMEY'S
fees paid or incurred in conneciion wilh the prosecufion or defense of such action by the prevading party inecein. which costs, expenses and aftomey's fees shaif be pand or incurmed, rather

tnan by reference (o any schecule of aliomney™s fees mamtained by any oour? of othe® ibunal



Invoice Number: 1282914

Invoice Date: 02/28119 IROKE LEhigh Hanson

Page: 1

: 3 ‘ HEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS
Customer Number: 29503 Bilfing on behalf of ——
Tax Code: CA-NONTA &ECEJVE s %
Customer Job: DUMPS - GARFIELD PLANT e Hanson Aggregates LLC =
‘ ——
i i . MAR ﬁ 7 20 i9 TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE —=]
SEQUEL CONTRACTORS INC : THE INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT =
SEQUEL CONTRACT, | REMIT TO: =
) ' ORS, Inc 15620 C i i =
? ollection Center Drive —
13546 IMPERIAL HWY : =
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 Ghicse, K. EDe5-0156 B
Tax ID: 75-1293392
Delivery Addrsss | Plrchase Order_ 7
23RD ST/ REDONDO BLVD - | 536 ] Garfield RMS
Fuel
Tg:;;:{ N-E?nk::r 1.;.";;: Ship to Reference Product Number] ~ Product Description Quantity [ UOM |Unit Pricel Amount | Freight Osihu;?;F%e Exéerir::deed
02/28/13 1696044562 ST R328 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 100 Load  $275.00 $275.00 5000 $000 $275.00
~PRODUCT SUMMARY -
R326 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 1.00
TOTAL QUANTITY --> 1.00
Subtotal: 5275.00
Tax: $0.00
/3 é
m‘-—____.-l—

‘ w -__—__.--—
GA®
Questions? Please call Customer Careat (800)821 911~ nvoiceTotal:  $275.00

This invoice is subject to the terms set forih in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale, as well as any zdditional tarms and
conditions contained in the Quotation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed fo be a matenal
alteration and are hereby objected to. All items returned are subject to carfage and handling charges. Accounts are due and payable by the above sizled terms.
Past due accounts are subject to service charges as outlined in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale.



Invoice Number: 1883307

Invoice Date: 030119

Page: 1

Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS

Customer Number: 28503

Tax Code: CA-NONTA

Customer Job: DUMPS - LONG BEACH PLANT

SEQUEL CONTRACTORS INC

13548 IMPERIAL HWY
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

INVOICE

RECEIVED

MAR 11 2018

Lehigh Hanson
AEIDELBERGCEMENT Group

Billing on behall of:

Hanson Aggregates LLC

SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, o EnsuRE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE
| THE INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT

| REMIT TO:

15620 Collection Center Drive

Chicago, IL 60693-0156

Tax ID:

75-1293392

L

_Delivery Address =~ ~ =~ Purchase Order les Order o Plant
REDONDO AVE & 19TH ST M l 536 53896710 I Long Beach RMS
¢ Fuel
ng:t NE::;;‘_ -;.";';: Ship to Reference Product Number Product Description Quantity [ UOM |Unit Prica| Amount | Freight Os{ﬁ;?;ge Ex;f_-:;‘ied
1693035517 ST R325 DUMP-10 WHEELER {Load) 1.00 Load $225.00 $0.00 $0.00 §225.00)
7
-PRODUCT SUMMARY--
R325 DUMP-10 WHEELER (Load) 1.00
TOTAL QUANTITY —> 1.00
Subtotal: $225.00
Tax: $0.00
em # Jeb # 5 é
&M Date
Est Date
CP O¥ee ONo Ree
Posted .
GA # PayDate ____

Quesuons‘? )

iease cali Custorner Care at (806} 821-9119

lnvouce Total

e

This invoice is sublect To the terms sat forin in the Credit l\pohcat,on and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale, as well as any addmonal terms and

conditions contained in the Quotation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed to be a material

alferation and are hereby objected to. All items returned are subject to cartage and hardiing charges. Accounts are due and payable by the above stated terms
Past due accounts are subject to service charges as cutlined in the Cradit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale.



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

2////9’

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No.

p-104

Date
CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor /0 Fran 7é'f
Item No. _,2 Location /M"“ A /74’ < (ZZ ﬂ"ﬁl
HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS
Classification: 77, /ma oT ¥ |s $
Name:  Zph Zracl REG & |$ ¢9 %0 |$ 72
Classification: /£, oT & |5 $
Name: _jympc fi¢llann REG & |8 49 |8 cap 22
Classification: pﬂp/a foo - oT $ $
Name:  Dunny Taverez REGE |$ p7%° |$ Jpp &
Classification: ﬂ eretos oT $ 3
Name: Jg vey 6;.—}7?//[& REG & |$ Y7 & | g 2o ¥o
Classification: ¢ pere Lor oT $ $
Name:  Joge Saua 104 REG B |$ 577.% $ o€ Jo
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
TOTAL LABOR $ 22V7 52
go
Sverheadproft 0% ..o s s s R $ é £ 9
/7
Tolal bR adinTolE . oo s s s A 3 %’/ 2 i
1oulind g T
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor x
laborfoverhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%........ccccccovevevcccce §
17
5 s /059 A /

GP-22
12100-000112054038v7.doc




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. pP-G09

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(d) MATERIAL COST REPORT

Date ?ﬁ//?

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor 4 4 / rel 7L/’
Item No. 97 Location /{/dn ha /7‘7’0 g‘ é g / I’i
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
T Material — Asphal $ PD6Sk. 72
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $ '
Subtotal | $
2. Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
3. Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST | $

NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the material cost report.

L4
OVETNEAWPIONM 15% ..o seesesens s e e s 5=
>
Total Material/oVerNEa/PrOfit.......... ... weereeeieeerericseereieeeseisissseieenessescoeeens $ _5:;051/--?
/0/0 gaﬂci K4 _?O,SS—
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor —_—
material/loverhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%............ccocoiieeiiiis 5
o
o
TORAL ... ..o sovauressvsssesennansisennsinssasssassnsasnnses snsassssmsassmsnmeseiassmensesssssassasesscsssssonssnsasisasse B gﬂ 0?5?" /
GP-24

12100-0001\2054038v7 doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. P-G2%

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(e) EQUIPMENT COST REPORT

Date 3// / 7

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor /angar%-/‘
ltem No. &Q Location /%n Lo ﬂ" L ({Gi ﬂ VJ,
EQUIPMENT NO. EXTENDED
(Description, Type, Size) HOURS HOURLY RATE AMOUNTS
Frgwn Jruch ¥ T20l5 9 22.2 | 476~ | . ducln
fhoc— Coee $70 7 Y3, 2 | X/ B
Shy- (es< S¥o Y 7). 257 oF
Shideterr—Case G ¥ 71 ¥ 2sS. 12
j2olles = Volve D028 & 27257 | 920 2
Ao wboerd — Wewe 2 5 7 02 Y LE
Borriceds = — Lo~
oA Ly A
SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COST $/ :
547 52 1} o Al
(G772 gL er= (V0 e 71 g o U PR S PRSI E $ 24 = - "l
M
Total equipment/overhead/profit...........ccoeieiinnmincicicis e s $ L5 gf—%’
/?’Ugﬁvé g /_r —
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor e
equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%...........c.coee S go q
)b/ = /L w1y
TOMAL. ... e soamrmmemar e memommsmsen st smnnmrns S H R T A A T SR i $ /501 —

GP-25
12100-000112054038v7 doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

Project No.

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2 (f) SPECIAL FORCES/SERVICES COST REPORT

/

CCO Proposal No.

Date

2409

7-909

Contractor or Subcontractor A%- /( el 741"

Item No. /9- Location /‘%’VL"’ {7[0" Bl J?/ucl_
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
¥ /z‘mila/’g-:ffw—' /L/w/zhzz,ﬂwfufc, $ Lov 2t
$
Subtotal | $
- Seper fos - JRays Jju fiimg S pPLe
/ 3 5
Subtotal | $
% Pamp feeC — ffancoes A e
Sfoad Oy — F1) Anesieen S 596 |123.50 )
j Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST $ 2L 77 .
TEUF, 2 “lwity
NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent .
date shall be submitted along with the special forces/services cost report. %s"\ “hefia
R IR m——— al”
Overhead/profit 15% YL AT/ ﬁ M4 14
Total Special Forces/Services/Overhead/Profit .............cocccuucerssnseseosesasesnesens M
2423.38 4l

12100-0001'2054038v7 doc

GP-26



SEQU
13546

EL CONTRACTORS,
Imperial Hi-way

INC.

Santa Fe Springs, CA 80670
STATE LICENSE #610600 A

(562)

WORK FERFORMED BY

DESCRIPTION OF ORK?._L

802-7227

(562) 802-7499 Fax

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT
AND
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT

DATE PERFORMED.

J-1-19

DATE OF REPORT bk f - 19

SEQUEL_CONTRACTORS, mc._(_l.‘{'?r o Maoahetlan Bogal

Contract No.
Contract C.0. No.

Report No.

Contractor Job No._§ 7 (5

Contractor Report No.

g EQUIPM ENT noons | Weyme | “eumucer re LABOR [ wouns | egymv | smees
Pk JF Truck ? 2 P2 | /70 (/6 . e L,
4061 Rack Woge Y % gf/ VE] KB EM 7 nee g7 ge | 78 7o
BT RATE ; 3’3‘%@; redr bt Ve B 1726 BT 23372
8L (K 4 o0y h & S st ilam fhptpl © [nee
222 Reflor ¥ 220 '49. - . o
g Aresaihag \-A + 8 < |02 7 Ve B Tmhlkm (‘}P Snea. B g7 ko 710 B2
Rorrioodel P22 sl ] "
o lutieegz A o @ G700 | /00
- ¥ wawnfﬂa o p nea B7 o 700 5o
MATERIAL anoron WORK DpONE[BY SPECIALISTS
- DESCRIPTION NO. UNIT UNIT COST SUB-TOTAL ZM g
'-.[(i a:!r /57 /9 %2_ an :::::::::::ARG[—(SE!SPECIALF:ZVISNJNSI
o8 , . 3{7; Qé% ;::::L EXPENSE NO A
ARD_t leg U\P Logul bodd 2.8 £ |0 TOTAL COST OF LABOR A 22 KA
HTOTAL cosT O‘F‘]EQUIPMENT. MATERIALS AND WORK > B ég(e 02
+ 20 z Markup on Labor Cost (A) %? %
+ /€ % Markup on Mtl. Equip & Work Cost (B) 1977 Y0
SUB-TOTAL [1{$72|8Y _
ACCEPT FOR ADDITIONAL PAYMENT 1% Bond & Ins. //S /
/ Distribution: 5% for Prime Contractor o
REPRESENTATIVE Original: SEQUEL toraL | 7637197

Yellow: FOREMAN
OWNER

Pink:




A INVOICE

- ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT fovesce » 5562

A RIS OYPORTUNETY EXPIER ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES =
400 E. SIXTH ST.. P.O. BOX 2229. CORONA. CA 928782229 age
T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671

ick N T
o QEC% . T I
— {3 Joo Aderess: MARINE AVENUE INP

SZQUSL CONTRACTCORS

e
A

1Z54€ IMPERIRL HWY

s ?20 Joo City
N - _— €Qug 9 S
SXNTA FE SPRINGS CA 93670 ofl"T Qucte
R‘QC?-( F.0. &
Re
e !ﬁf{;‘s: feo #
Unit =0 aul Ay £ro
Ticket & Dats Descripticn Unics U/M Price Total Tos Tax Rate Total Tozal
10114563 03/01/19 11T 8 2 PG 84-1C 20.%4 TN 49.63 i,019.40 3.0C %7.13 10.12 207.86 ) 40 §
103114565 03/21,/.9 I11 B8 2 EG B4-1C 20.57 b 49.63 ,02C.89% 3.900 a7.27 10.12 208.17 329,33 5

11,158 - Z,040.28 .05 2,040.23  950% $2£.03 §3€.72

Terms: Payment due by 10th day of month
following month of delivery. 1% service
charge per month on accounts past 30 days. ORIGINAL



RENTAL

» 454

L CONCRETE, INC.

E

T FAARTIN

Tt

;-
¥

)




RAY'S TRUCKING
P.O.Box 6553 * TORRANCE, CA 90504

FLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVCICE
NO STATEMENT WILL FOLLOW

Sequel Contractors, Inc.

13546 Imperial Hwy.

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

RECEE'}:%L

SEQUY

EPHONE(310)538-9891
FAX(310)327-6922

yAR11 208

Date:

- coNTRACTOYOICE 0241

March 1, 2019

LOCATION: Redondo & 19th . -Manhattan Beach- Job# 536

DATE GRIVER TICKET NO. HOURS RAT SUB-TOTA
3/1/19 M.N. Transport A-2993291 55 $ B88.00|3% 484.00
3/1/19 Arriola Trucking A-3405857 4 $ 88.00]|8% 35200

$ &

$ -

S -

$ "

3 @

3 &

P 4 s =

ftem|# poL $ -

_aM £ el W

e .

CH# UV UONo $ -

s i

G‘ﬂ- 4-——-.—_- $ -

—w $ =

$ o

$ =

$ s

3 a

$ i

$ =

$ -
TOTAL: | $ 836.00

Note: -"Under the Mechanic's Lien Law{California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 1181 et seq), any contractor, sub-contractor, laborer, supplier or cther person who helps

10 improve your property bul is not paid for his work or supplies, has a nght to enforce a claim against your property. This means that, after a court hearing, your property

couid be sold by a coun office and the proceeds of the sale used to satisfy the indebtedness. This can happen even if you have paid your own contracior in full, if the

subconiractor. laborer, or supolier remains unpaid *

Payments are due upen presentabion of invaice. In the event thal paymant is not received within 30 days of the invoice dale. interest will be charged on all amounts due ai the rate of 1.5% per

montr untl pad I any acton or procesding & brought to collect any sums dug under this invoace, the folng party of paries In such 3chon or procgeding shall pay ol costs, expenses snd Stomey'sy

fees paid o incurred in connaction with e Prosecuton of Oefense of SuCH acton by e [revaling party Ihaféin, Which COStS, BExpenses and attomey's lees shall bd pasd oF masred, rather

than by relerence fo any schedule of aticrney's fees maintaned by any court of ofner ribunal




Invoice Number: 1883308

Invoice Date: 0301719 INVOICE Lehigh Hanson

F: : HEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS

Customer Number: 29503 Billing on behalf of:

Tax Code: CA-NONTA

Customer Job: DUMPS - GARFIELD PLANT Hanson Aggregates LLC

RECEIVED

| TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE
i THE INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

WAR 11 2019 REMIT TO:

15620 Collection Center Drive

' SEQUEL CONTRACTORS INC

UROOr

13546 IMPERIAL HWY FT— - 0
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 S conTRATYLgS, g | TR0 I BRERI0S6
Tax ID: 75-1293392
Delivery Address . 7. PurchaseOrder . . SalesOrder lar
23RD ST/ REDONDO BLVD - | 526 | 553%6482 | Garfield RMS
Fuel
%%'E:t er;fr"‘gér TF;’;: Ship to Reference Product Num Product Description Quantity | UOM [Unit Price‘ Amount | Freight OS;J?IEI:";:QEJQ Exft,er;l::ed
03/01/19 1696044585 ST R3286 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 1.00 Load $275.00 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $275.00
03/01/19 1696044600 ST R326 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 1.00 Load $275.00 $275.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£275.00
~PRODUCT SUMMARY~
R326 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 2.00
TOTAL QUANTITY — 200
Subtotal: $550.00
Tax: $0.00
ltem # oo # § 5 Q
L ! Datz
Est O
C? OVes OMo Rec o o
Posted - P —
GA# PoyOmee ____
Questions? Please cali Customer Care at (800) 8219119 =~~~ Invoice Total: /$550.00

This invoice is subject to the terms sef forth in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale, as well as any additional terms and
conditions contained in the Quoiation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed to be a material
alteration znd are hereby objected to. All items returned are subject {o cariage and handling charges. Accounts are due and payable by the above stated t2rms.
Past due accounts are subject fo service charges as outlined in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale.



Invoice Number: 1983308
Invoice Date: 03/01/19 INVOICE

Lehigh Hanson

Page: ) 1 AEIDELBERGCEMENT Group
Terms of Sale: NET 30 DAYS
Customer Number: 20503 Billing o behall of: [—
Tax Code: CA-NONTA g
Customer Job: DUMPS - GARFIELD PLANT e Hanson Aggregates LLC ==
RECEIVED _ ——
L CONTRACTORS INC ' T INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT — =
15620 Collection Center Drive S
13546 IMPERIAL HWY SE M ¥ =
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670 QUEL CONTRACTORS, inc. | Chicago, IL 60693-0156 —
Tax ID: 75-1293392
~ Delivery Address =~ 7= 0 _Purchase Order. =~ Sales Order 5 s Plant =iy
79th & REDONDO - MANHATTA | 536 | 55397000 | Garfield RMS
Fuel
E‘ﬁ:t Nﬁg‘&gr 1.}?:;‘ Ship to Reference Product Number] Product Description Quantity | UOM [Unit Fricel Amount Freight é‘nt:;lg;;:gele Ex;eﬂrgied
03/01/19 1696044604 ST R326 DUMP-SUPER T (Lcad) 1.00 Load  $275.00 $275.00 $0.00  $0.00 $275.00)
-PRODUCT SUMMARY—
R326 DUMP-SUPER T (Load) 1.00
TOTAL QUANTITY —> 1.00
Subtotal: $275.00¢
Tax: $0.00§
een pog_ S35 é
A [0
B Das
CP O¥s O  Re
GA g Cam
—— Pay Date
Questions?. Piease call Customer Care at (800) 821-9119 Invo|ce Total $275 00

Thrs invoice is sub;ect 10 the terms set forth in the Cred:t Application andfor Generai Terms and Conditions of Sale, as well as any addmcmai terms and

conditions contained in the Quotation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed fo be a material
alteration and are hereby objected to. All items returned are subject to cartage and handling charges. Accounts are due and payable by the above stated terms.
Past due accounts are subject to service charges as outlined in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Szle.



INVOICE z

— ALL A
=7 L AMERICAN ASPHALT
AN TUPPGRTUNITY EMPLOYER . ALL AMERICAN AGG REGATES Inuoice § ¥24720
400 E. SIXTH 57.. P.O. BOX 2229. CORONA. CA 92878-2229 Invoice Date 03713719
T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671
Page:z §
RECEIVED
Job Mugher: LRHE
SEOEL CONTRACTORS INC 058 VAR L 8 2[}@ Joh Address:  FARDE AVDHEE IFRIVEBST
13545 THPERIAL HRY R
SEQUEL cénchmgs, iygiob City: HANHATTAN BEACH
SANTA TE CPRINGS Ch 20670 tuote § 6310641
. F.O. 8 &
Cust Job & 2
Unit Uit Env Haul  Haul Product
ickst #  Date Description Units UM Price  Total Fee  Tax flate  Total  Total
2694307 03/01/71% WORKING TIHE 2.50 HR 21.00 22750 20750

‘Date -
Ese Dare
P OYe Ono Roc
w
Daze
Ghg Pay Date
——
=BOTTOM DIMP E=END DUMP F=FOB P=TRUCK & PUP G=5TRCHG ARM T=TEM BHEELER X=TRANSFER
{11840
ons Tazble Tax_Evempt Env.Fee izles Taw 4 Hon-Tanabls Invoice Amount
(Haterial} (Haterialy {Haul)
.00 00 Lo .50 22750 22150

Terms: Payment due by 10th day of month
following month of delivery. 1% service ORIGINAL
charge per month on accounts past 30 days. )



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. P-909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM
3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

/79

Poge. /

Date
CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (2w Fr "C’é"
[tem No. 3 Location MAH LI:.L b{DL écﬁ- Z/H_
HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS
Classification: 72 fuazu oT $ $
- \ ; o,
Name:  Zigel , fictr REG (, |$ 3922 |3 <2782
Classification: 0p e for oT $ $
Name: ey Taveres REGlp |S 2% |8 GhC %
Classification: / (., oT $ $
Name: | gmvs  {Cellain REG ( |8 46, |3 2963
Classification: 74, Driver oT $ $
, 7
Name:  Do,0,0, Rebylcaven REGY |$ (Y2 |s o779 <P
Classification: P erctor oT S $
Name: any f?mé“/u’uq REG_?/ $ Y7.£-' $3_§D_"f
Classification: (> pord Jor oT $ $
Name: Jotr Sane 4704 REG o |$ p7. £ls Sas. c
TOTAL LABOR $
DverNeadiProfit 20V s m i s s s oot nsnss s s AL AT SR AR S $
Total laborfoverhead/Profit ... e e $
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
laborf/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% .......cccoiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiriecce e $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%........ccoociciiinnace $
ot . o O e, e ey S A e S At o ot B il S $

12100-000112054038v7 doc

GP-22




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. ¢-909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

Date ’9/37/{5' ,ﬂ“ﬁ*l A

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (21 /’/M ’é‘/
item No. E Location /‘/I’M bee {71""’ { el Z /. el
HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS
Classification: up Oretor oT $ $
Name:  (hris Houd prson REG [ |$ y24° |8 g5 &8
Classification: /¢4 . oT $ $
A S
Name: TS [T oy REG L |$ 622 |8 _gd){a,ﬁ
Classification: é a5 oT $ $
Name: {fm bm (raz REG & |$ 4, of |s 395—;‘1
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ 3
Classification: oT $ 3
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
TOTAL LABOR $ DL
/'-71f
EEREATIRONE DDTB i e sy A RS S AR S $_70> — 75)-_—({
7
Total laborfoverhead/profit ..........ccocoeviiiiiiiiimimissscnisiisie s nans e d W/‘/

Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor

labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% .......cccoeerecriiceieie e e $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%...........ccooiiiiiiiiees $
5%
) - | — $ l/,; 79[ e !
GP-22

12100-0001'2054038v7.doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. /506

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(d) MATERIAL COST REPORT

Date 37/?//9

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (24 Frachor
Item No. —? Location /W”“ ha bz""‘ gOL »g/bCL
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION, AMQUNT
1 Material — Apba [T JcuSbe” $ ik !
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $§
Z. Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
3. Material 3
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST [ s 14 97 Ll
NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the material cost report. POPIC
OVEINEAA/PIOM 15Y0 ..o oot ee e ee e es s eeem s e s 27 ;’L’-“-“
1724 L8
Total material/overnead/profit......... ... e et $ :

)95 Bord 4 ;.24
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor —_—
material/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $

General contractor’s mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%........c.cocviieeeiin $

GP-24
12100-000112054038v7.doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. )-709

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(e) EQUIPMENT COST REPORT

Date ;/37/’9

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor lowlroder
ltem No. 2 Location M Wmlr < /74'4/ /rL f / l/o[
EQUIPMENT NO. EXTENDED
{Description, Type, Size) HOURS HOURLY RATE AMOUNTS
Forvane— Trune h Y Toole b 5d. /5242 ‘
Toc 7 Trve U - egron. | & .99 )99 £2
Shp- (o SFD o 32 % [ ¥ T
o~ Lecboy 8050 g N5 §71. 55
Arve b~ Lo bmetor—Rastayl 3 5y 42 /5] =5
21 f<r = Uolwo— D0+5 2 7 7 /65 37
SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COST $ /V 4 C _7’0
of
Overheadlprolil 18% ..o v e s $ 23'0 -
¢
Total eqUIPMENYOVErNEAU/PIOMit............cveevseeeeererisersaeerssessessesserses s eesnnsassesesecsensens $ /06
19%lnd ¢ 768
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor’'s mark-up of total Subcontractor
or Sub-Subcontractor equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%............c.....o... $
£8
L ... cocmmmcmrmsi s o e i A S S B R AR A en T DA ARG $/7 O3 = /

GP-25
12100-0001\2054038v7 doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. -9

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM
3-6.2 (f) SPECIAL FORCES/SERVICES COST REPORT

Date f/g//?

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor .,/DM f\ vel 743f

ltem No. ; Location Mau be %ﬁ# fc é f /bJ,

INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

1. /é//‘n/' /7//\n Q[L,/‘ — ﬂau{m /471— &c%ﬂug. $ /677_!"@
$
Subtotal | $

= (/“f p gfff‘-c[ 87’ /4’//%/0/4:4 $2@‘;€2
' $
Subtotal | $
3 $
$
Subtotal | $
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST $ 5 3 O},

NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the special forces/services cost report.

. FCE
OVEtheadIprofilt 18%... ..« osnimdioss s i R U S T
795851 W
Total Special Forces/Services/Overhead/Profit .............oocercueeeurercssmmsesisiarans $_2) 660 * D 665 éo
GP-28

12100-000112054038v7.doc



SEQUEL CONTRACTORS,

13546 Imperial Hi-way
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

STATE LICENSE #610600 A

A DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT

AND
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT

DATE r:nrouu:ﬂiﬁ%:
(562) 802-7227 (562) 802-7499 Fax oATE OF RERORT el o

WORK PERFORMED BY _ SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC. l"\ uf O‘r P\ [JLV\\f\!I‘l’“LuLA Baml« Contractor Report No.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK MMMMMMA_MQMQ

Contract No.

Contract C.0. No.
Report No.

e —
e EQUIPMENT HOURS N RATE AMOUNTS | MO LABOR HGLRE MRATE AMOUNTS
j L ULL\ Jq Ei _L% /2— L = ) i
L9 Tar Trin 132 Y8 | /77 |22 K Kioath EVU Tl (o | 87 (20 [SZT8180
: i & 72 Ve % A .
Ll les Goy 17415 T 18 T 0Tt 0F 7w [ | &7 Do
. walnaby (4 3 [222) ér VA= MECH : 1 o.1 —
R aTler P 76127 T T Tlloe— Calo Jme & 14 69 376 37
‘R.BALL)[]ibgL}fi 6p [rpidare. 9 7 6o | 280 1Y0
- i R L% 127 |27
L) (nw_;{n;] fF e (o | B7 o |
F Hadyiea  of e (o [8760 207 jes
T Casx 3 free [ [ 06 |07 | 396|87
| I8 Trar [ab e [ 126 107 | 39687
MATERIAL anoior WORK pone|ey sPECIALISTS
DESCRIPTION no. uNiT | uniT cost SUB.TOTAL 52? /0
L{ F 15 .i_ L‘l /£7; oo LABOR SURCHARGE— (SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS)
Iq | L QV\ Ai’\A /Vea /:; a SUBSISTENCE NO L1
S'{”ﬂda 1'\*,(1 A/&A' ‘—! ?QY 2 | vaavew expEnse NO T
TOTAL COST OF LABOR A|3DE |72
TOTAL COST DF EQUIPMENT. MATERIALS AND WORK > [ B Q‘Y 9?
E\ . /A / . + 70 %Z Markup on Labor Cost (A) 7?§ 7‘/
, CONT, W + ’S Z Markup on Mtl. Equip & Work Cost (B) 7” 7L
\ SUB-TOTAL |M0700 Y&
AC Ic:;ﬂﬂﬂﬂ PAYMENT 1% Bond & Ins. | 409|600
A Distribution: 5% for Prime Contractor e
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Original: SEQUEL TOTAL /y‘g‘; /3




o
&

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOVER

Pe

INVOICE

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES
400 E. SIXTH ST.. P.O. BOX 2229. CORONA. CA 928782229

T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671

E0LE5E21 03/08/12 ARHM-GE-C 1/2" FC €4
B=30TTO J E=ENG DUME F=FJE  P=T3l
Tons Tex3pie 1ax_Ev

Matecis late
1G.ears 1, 232.52

f
[
(11

Terms: Payment due by 10th day of month
following month of delivery. 1% service
charge per month on accounts past 30 days.

Z06%

RECEIVED Job Cicy

Quote #
Cust Job 2 :

T T Ao ‘fch@RS;!DLC-_________
5EQUEL(::9\:LT*~ o o
5 U/ l.-;r;_‘:._ .._L‘”;l ’n. Haul
— . e L% Rate

™ 56.89 1.133.53 3.00 S5 B

S 2= Szies Tz

INE AVENUE

ORIGINAL

IHFROVEMENT

MANTATTAN BEACH
310541

53¢

53¢

Haal Produc
Total Total

<3807 199,29
zzle e s
2524 .76 38

1,423



PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC.
10240 San Sevaine Way
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
(951) 682-1091
Fax: (351) 682-1094
www pavementrecycling.com

RECEIVED
To: Sequel Contractors, Inc Invoice number: PRICO0005738
Attn: Accoun_is Pa{yable M AR 1 4 2319 Invoice date: 3/8/2019
13546 Imperial Highway Payment terms: Net 35 days

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 PRS job #: PJR005151.005

SEQUAL CONTRACTORS, Ine

Job location:  Manhattan Beach Blvd & Redondo Ave.
Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

Sl EQUIPMENT RENTAL
Previous | Quantity this Amount this | Total amount to
Description Unit price _quantity estimate estimate date
Mini Planer Rental WO# 1826925 3/8/19 1,875.00 0.00 1.00 1,875.00 1,875.00
Total 1.875.00 1,875.00
trem # Job#_S3(p
" Date
Est
(" For your convenience, we accept the American Express™Card M ]
and other major credit cards, Cp OYes Opo Rec,
Pigasq #ill in the information balew. P
astad Dute
— Ma ¥r G]’
RCCHURE Rearnber fara Exprration Dain L# : . Imaaﬁ@ £ inugice date

s

X 0 .
Cartrmeinber Signatare 2. No Retention may be withheld

Amourt Date , 5 3
3. Late charges on past due invoices will be assessed
‘% V’SA penalties at 1.5% per month of outstanding balance
A

4. There will be a 1% fee on all credit card payments

CA Lic. #569352 - AZ Lic. #087423 - NV Lic. #£0036228



&7 INVOICE =
# ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER ALL AME RICAN AGG REGATES I“W%CE i Wz -
400 E. SIXTH ST.. P.O. BOX 2229. CORONA. CA 92878-2229 Invoice Date 03/13/1%
T 951-736-7600 F 951-739-4671 Page: 1
Job Humher: &310641
SEBUEL CHTRACTORS INC 2058 Job Address:  WARINE AVENUE DWPROVERERT
13545 TRPERTAL HeY s 2
D, % Q, Jab Citys WARHATTAN BEACH
SANTA FE SPRINGS A 9067 & Po % Bucte # £310641
o, O PO # e
’4‘97% f% Cust Job # :
Unit LRt Eny Hawl  Haul  Product
icket #  Date Bescription Units U4 FPrice Tc;tﬁ{.. Fez  Tax Rate  Total  Total
2674647 G5/08/1% WOREING TIHE 4.0 HR 91.00 34400 at o 554,00
b - oo
‘ Mﬁ
h Dm
!_ Sited Date
=HEITTON DUEP E=EHD DUKP F=FOR P=TRUCK & FUP GS=STROMG ARY T=TEN WHEELER Y=TRANSFER
{{i=(p
ons Taiable Tax Exespt Env.Fes Sales Tax & Hon-Tanable Invoice Asount
{(Material) (Haterial) {Haul}
W i 00 9,504 244,00 364,06

Terms: Payment due by 10th day of month
following month of delivery. 1% service ORIGINAL
charge per month on accounts past 30 days.



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. ()09

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM
3-6.2(b) LABOR COST REPORT Date

Date # /ﬁ)”/ i 9

CCO Proposal No. / Contracior or Subconiractor _Se-&Zes fr colos

Iltem No. / Location /%u ke bl"'-' &Z g/l/d'

HOURLY | EXTENDED
CLASSIFICATION AND NAME HOURS RATE AMOUNTS
Classification: 57~ pcr — 3 oT $ $
Name: Juan  God taez REG | |$4¢ |8 4%
Classification: £ per - l/ oT $ $
Name:  Franti Dvnovg REG / |8 7% |8 (2%
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
Classification: oT $ $
Name: REG $ $
TOTAL LABOR $ /252
OVEINEAIPIONt 20% oo oo eeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeos e oo eeeee oo § 26
A 6O
Total 1abor/overh@ad/Profit ............cooeiiieeeireaee e er e e e eee e secassnrn s ) [60 —
Subcontractor’s mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ....cccouiiiniii e e $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor Z 05 1y
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%........ .. ccouiinnnen. $
Y Bind g L eT_
O s /70. 32
GP-22

12100-000112054038v7 doc




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. 0G4

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(d) MATERIAL COST REPORT

Date 3/5 f // &y

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor Svbrowfrocter—
ltem No. / Location Mm. Lot £L £l
INVOICE
NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 Material T her/mne St pi\c— $ P Uil
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $ 4
Subtotal | $
2 Material & PMS $ 5
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $ ¢ 23
Subtotal | $§
3. Material $
Sales Tax (Prevailing Tax Rate) 7.75% $
Subtotal | §
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST [ $ 2/ =2

NOTE: An itemized list of materials, manufacturers, serial numbers, invoices, and other pertinent
date shall be submitted along with the material cost report.

297
OVEINEAUIPIONM 15% —rrrro oo eeeeos e eer s eeree e ereoe g S
09
Total MAtEHAIOVErNBAA/PIOMt ... oeeeo oo eeeeee oo eeere oo s 25 =
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
material/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... $
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor / 2
or Sub-Subcontractor labor/foverhead/profit (if applicable) 5%............peeeeperiiiinine § o
/% Band - 2%
TORBE. .o s s i emes s et A R BT R S T T RS GRS § 26 =2

GP-24
12100-000112054038v7.doc



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. P_935%

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(e) EQUIPMENT COST REPORT

Date 2 / 23 / 7
CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor _,( v é( o1 J?a 4 }4/‘
item No. / Location Mﬁu [1;- I/?l (5 Z- f/b”(J/
EQUIPMENT NO. EXTENDED
(Description, Type, Size) HOURS HOURLY RATE AMOUNTS
g
77{///»:0 ﬂr{prx //ﬂoff / /05’-9”[ /05, Y
%ﬂ.%t /;):A?L«au/ Tfu,’h / T, S ?9__5?’_
Py
SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT COST $ / g f"-’!—
: ' 76
OVErhead/Profif 18% ...t e 3 & ol
- 2 &
Total equipment/overhead/profit............cccooeiiimimmieee e $ £S5 e
Subcontractor's mark-up of total Sub-Subcontractor
equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5% ... 3
General contractor's mark-up of total Subcontractor _?_4’
or Sub-Subcontractor equipment/overhead/profit (if applicable) 5%..... ................ 7
1% Bond 167
TTORAL. i e et s e A S S R B B T T SRS G s s $ /L X, o
GP-25

12100-000112054038v7 doc




B C Traffic Specialist

Cotporate Office:

838 W, Southern Ave
Ph, (714) 974=1180 Fax: (714) 874-1763
Orange, CA 92866

Contractors License No. 877686 Class B, C 31, C 32, D06, D 38, D42,

EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION FORM

Job: EB Manhattan Bivd Contractor; Sequel Date: 3/26/2019
Description of Work: Bike Lane (4") and D.9 B1P18191
Equipment _ Labor -

Equip, No. Description Hours Unit | Hourly Rate | Ext. Amount Employ. No. Name [Position Hours JUnit Rate {Std.] Lﬁﬂm
%4 Thermo Truck 1.0 Hi § 10508118 105.91 1 Juan Godinez J3 1.00} HR | § 59.41 $ 58,41
WTG110 [TC Truek 100f HR |$ 3280158 3250 - HR s - s =

s - s - 2 Frank Denaova J4 1.00] HR |5 61,15 S 61.15
$ - |s - HR | s - s - |8 .
$ - 5 3 HR | 8 - s “
$ - 5 - HR | § 3 .
s - 4 HR I8 - g -
) HR 38 - s .
$ 5 HR $ -
HR $ &
6 HR 5 g
Total for Equipment : $ 138,41 HR s @
7 HR & -
HR 5 "
8 HR S
HR §
Total For Labor: $ 120.56
Materlals Used 11% Surcharge $ 13,28
am Description Guantity |_Unit | Unit Price _Ext Amount | - Total $ 133,82
BN 51 L8S [§ 115185 1725 Additional Charges incurred by BC Traffic (Please Specify)
RPM'S 2] EA |S 1.50 | § 3.00 tem Description Hours | Unit | Rate (5td.) | Rate (0.1] Ext. Amount
8 - 1 s 5
§ ]
S - 2 H a
5 5 -
$ - 3 § .
$ - 8
$ - 4 $
Sales Tax $ 1.57 3 .
Total for Material: $ 21.82 Total for Misc. Use: $ .
Total Markups
10 % For Equipment Use $ 13.84
Rey Sandoval - Superintendent
BC Traffe Representative 5% For Material Use § 1.08
15 % For Labor use $ 20.07
General Contractor Representative 15 % For Additional Use $ -
Total Cost for Additional Work: $ 329.06 |




BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
B c 638 W, Southern Avo.

TRAFFIC Orange, CA 92865
SPECIALIST Ph. (714) 974-1190 Fax: (714) 974-1753 —
EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION FORM BC Jobi#: BIP (€[4
oy T8 Teeiisensl G- Contractor: QEG\H (= . Date: _~. 25 )

Rkt Lend€ (A")  pd B. K.

Description of Work

Equipment Labor
Equip. no, Description Hours Unit | Hourly Rate Ext, Amount Employ. no, Name Position Hours | O.T. [ TotalHrs.
Tray RO, 5 1 | dan bowex [ 3B ] 0 \
B 2 | eantiv DeninvA’ {
wite| Sewes | : J | L
$ 3
4
$
5
$
6
$
7
Materials Used 8
item Description Quantity Unit Hourly Rate Ext. Amount
T Ae | (S [Ibs s Additional Charges Incurred by BC Traffic (Please Specity) _
L'J,P N\fg 2. $ Item Description Houra | Unit | Rate (std.) | Rate (O.T.) Ext. Amount
s 1 $
5
$ 2 $
§
$ 3 $
H]
§ 4 $
$

77

BC Trafffc\Reﬂr ehtative Signature

s X GO, Aot A

Name and Title

Contractor Signature or Inspector

Name and Title



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. P-4¢9

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(c) LABOR RATES REPORT Date

Date ‘// / ?

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (unty “Af
ltem No. / Location /%“A' éf“' £l 57 / VCL
CLASSIFICATION: ﬁr?ﬂﬁ - / Toamstcs
TAXABLE BASE: ’ AMOUNT
Base Hourly Pay S £
Vacation $ / ¢/
TOTAL TAXABLE BASE $ 7/75
TAXES & INSURANCE PERCENT AMOUNT
Social Security Tax 2,65 $ 2.93
State Unemployment Tax 9 45 $ v il
Federal Unemployment Tax 29 $ 775
Workmen’s Compensation /2, $ 2&/
Liability & Umbrella Insurance / P b + 22
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE $ ¢ U
FRINGE BENEFITS AMOUNT
Pension $ .18
Health & Welfare $ /Y ‘f_?
Training $ & 62
Other Fringe Benefits $
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS $ Y3

2X =
AMOUNT $ A f 27

GP-23
12100-000112054038v7.doc




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

Project No. p-909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(c) LABOR RATES REPORT Date

Date

/1 /09

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor (an/fréc for
ltem No. / Location enbo fou feeol fFfedd
CLASSIFICATION: Z‘g‘,,—
TAXABLE BASE: AMOUNT
Base Hourly Pay $ =< gf
Vacation $ 919
TOTAL TAXABLE BASE $ 3 f o3
TAXES & INSURANCE PERCENT AMOUNT
Social Security Tax 265 $ 29
State Unemployment Tax 2 us $ i
Federal Unemployment Tax 3 r $ - B
Workmen’s Compensation /2 $ g sC
Liability & Umbrelia Insurance /.0 $ Ty
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE $ e '_1_?_/
FRINGE BENEFITS AMOUNT
Pension $ 7.55
Health & Welfare $ /0,93
Training $ e i |
Other Fringe Benefits $
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS $ / f L ®
AMOUNT $ 4 / 09

GP-23

12100-0001'2054038v7 .doc




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
Project No. P-409

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(c) LABOR RATES REPORT Date

Date ///j ¥

CCO Proposal No. / Contractor or Subcontractor _é_rl_}:{ﬁé/
Item No. / Location M arbre Fou Lol Ll
CLASSIFICATION: p/ s )é -

TAXABLE BASE: . AMOUNT
Base Hourly Pay $ A &7
Vacation $ /. _j}
TOTAL TAXABLE BASE $ 23 g
TAXES & INSURANCE PERCENT AMOUNT
Social Security Tax DLS 5 $ Z 7/
State Unemployment Tax 2 oy $ i / _gsf
Federal Unemployment Tax 2 LAY $ /. 13
Workmen's Compensation /2 S 4 &/
Liability & Umbrella Insurance /.0 $ , 78
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE $ /2 27
FRINGE BENEFITS AMOUNT

Pension $ /2 ¢/

Health & Welfare $ /2 /2

Training $ /. 65~

Other Fringe Benefits $

TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS $ 26 -2 %

AMOUNT 3 87 _6_9

GP-23
12100-0001\2054038v7.doc




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

Project No. 9909

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL FORM

3-6.2(c) LABOR RATES REPORT Date

CCO Proposal No. /

Date

ki

Item No. /

Contractor or Subcontractor /ontractor

Location / in ba f -y ﬂé ,WVJ

12100-00012054038v7.doc

CLASSIFICATION: 6  pencrin
TAXABLE BASE: AMOUNT
Base Hourly Pay [ “E. S/
Vacation 3 2 _.rj‘
TOTAL TAXABLE BASE $ <0 70
TAXES & INSURANCE PERCENT AMOUNT
Social Security Tax 265 $ Z ge
State Unemployment Tax , Y $ /. 2Y
Federal Unemployment Tax 24 $ 7 27
Workmen's Compensation /2 $ 2 o8
Liability & Umbrella Insurance /.0 $ .5/
TOTAL TAXES & INSURANCE $ 22 ?_§'
FRINGE BENEFITS AMOUNT
Pension $ /3 0%
Health & Welfare $ /32 irs o
Training $ .77
Other Fringe Benefits $ i
TOTAL FRINGE BENEFITS S ™
JEL
AMOUNT $ g £o
GP-23




